
FILE \-j * 

The Public Utilities Commission ofOttio 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM 

(Effective: 10/01/2004) 
(Pursuant to Case Nos. 99-998-TP-COI and 99-563-TP-COI) 

In the Matter of the Application of BulIsEye Telecom. Inc. to ) 

Make Textual Revisions to its PUCO No. 1 Tariff. ) Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Name of Registrant{s) BuIlsEve Telecom. Inc. 
DBA(s) of Registrant(s) 
Address of Registrant(s) 25900 Greenfield Road. Suite 330. Oak Park. MI 48237 
Con^any Web Address www.bullsevetelecom.com 
Regulatory Contact Person(s) Scott Loaev Phone f248) 784-2509 
Regulatory Contact Person's Email Address slonev@bullsevetelecom.com 
Contact Person for Annual Report Scott Lonev 

Fax (248) 784-2501 

Phone (248) 784-2509 
Consumer Contact Information Scott Lonev 
Date November 17. 2006 

Phone (248) 784-2509 
TRF Docket No. -CT-TRF or 90 - 9163 -TP-TRF 

Mot ion for protective order included with filing? n Y e s Q N o 

Mot ion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? D Y e s m N o [Note: waiver(s) tolls any automatic t imeframe] 

C o m p a n y Type (check all applicable): D C T S (IXC) n ILEC E C L E G D C M R S D A G S 

a Other (explain) 

NOTE: This form must accompany all applications filed by telecommunication service providers subject to the Commission's rules promulgated in 
Case No. 99-998-TP-COI, as well as by ILECs filing an ARB or NAG case pursuant to the guidelines established in Case No. 96-463-TP-UNC. It is 
preferable NOT to combine different types of filings, but if you do so, you must file under the process with the longest appUcable review period 

I. Please indicate the reason for submitting this form (check one) 
n 1 (AAC) Application to Amend Certificate by a CLEC to modify Serving Area (0-day notice, 7 copies) 
D 2 (ABN) Abandonment of all Services 

n a. CLEC (90-day approval, ID copies) D b. CIS (14-day approval, lOcopies) DC. ILEC (NOT automatic. 10 cotaes) 
• 3 (ACE) New Operating Authority for providers other than CMRS (30-day approval, 7 copies);^r CMRS. see item No. 15 on this page. 

D a. Switched Local n b. Non-switched local • c. (TTS 0 d. Local and CTS D e. Other (explain) _ ^ . ^ 
LEC Application to Change Ownership (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
LEG Application to Change Name (30-day approval, 10 copies) 

D 4 (ACQ) 
• 5(ACN) 
D 6(AEC) 

7 (AMT) 
S(ARB) 
9 (ATA) 

D IO(ATC) 
D \ 1 (ATR) 
D 12(ATW) 

D 13 (CIO) 
• 14 (NAG) 
a 15 (RRC) 
a 16(SLF) 

D I7(UNC) 
• 18 (ZTA) 

Carrier-to-Carrier Contract Amendment to an agreemait approved in a NAG or ARB case (30-day ĵjH^oval, 7 copies) 
NOTE: see item 24 (CTR) on jmge two of this form for cdl other contract filings 
LEC Merger (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
Application for Arbitration (see 96-463-TP-COI for applicable process, 10 copies) 
Application for Tariff Amendment for Tier 1 Services, Application to Reclassify Service Among Tiers, or Change to Non-Tier Service 
n a. Tier 1 (and Carrier-to-Carrier tariff filings as set-forth in 95-845-TP-COI) 

D i. Pre-filing submittal (30-day pre-filing submittal with Staff and OCC; Do Not Docket, 4 copi») 
• ii. New End User Service which has been preceded by a 30-day pre-filing submittal wiUi Staff for all submittals and also widi 

OCC for Tier I residential services (0-day filing, 10 copies) 
• iii. New End User Service (NOT preceded by a 30-day filing submittal, 30~day approval, 10 copies) 
n iv. New Carrier-to-Carrier Service which has been preceded by a 30-day pre-filing with Staff (0-day filing, 10 copies) 
El v. Change in Terms and Conditions, textual revision, correction of error, etc. (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
D vi. Grandfather service (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
D vii. Initial Carrier-to-Carrier Services Tariff subsequent to ACE approval (60-day approval, 10 copies) 
D viii. Withdrawal of Tier J service miist be filed as an ".4TW",notan "ATA"-see item 12, below 

• b. Reclassification of Service Among Tiers (NOT automatic, 10 copies) 
D c. Textual revision with no effect on rates for non-specific or non-tiKr service (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
Application to Transfer Certificate (30-day approval, 7 copies) 
LEC Application to Conduct a Transaction Between Utilities (30-day approval, 10 copies) 
Application to Withdraw a Tier 1 Service 
D a. CLEC (60-day approval, lOcopies) n b. ILEC(JIOTautomatic, lOcopies) 
Appl ication for Change in Operations by Non-LEC Providers (0-day notice, 7 copies) 
Negotiated Interconnection Agreement Between Carriers (O^ay effective, 90-day approval, 8 copies) 
For CMRS providers only to Register or to Notify of a Change in Operations (0-day notice, 7 copies) 
Self-complaint Application 
• a. CLEC only -Tier 1 (60-day automatic, 10 copies) 
n b. Introduce or increase maximum price range for Non-Specific Service Charge (60-day approval, 10 copies) 
Unclassified (explain) (NOT automatic, 15 copies) 
Tariff Application Involving only Tier 2 Services 
n a. New End User Service (0-day notice, 10 copies) 
a b. Change in Terms and Conditions, textual revision, correction of error, etc. (0-day notice, 10 copies) 
D c. Withdrawal of service (0-day notice, 10 copies) 
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O 19 Other (explain) (NOT automatic, 15 copies) 

THE FOLLOWING ARE TRF FILINGS ONLY, NOT NEW CASES (O-dav notice. 3 copies) 
D 20 Introduction or Extension of Promotional Offering 

New Price List Rate for Existing Service 
D a. Tier 1 n b. Tier 2 
Designation of Registrant's Process Agent(s) 
Update to Registrant's Maps 
Annual Tariff Option For Tier 2 Services - indicate which option you intend to adopt to maintain the tariff. NOTE, changing 
options is only permitted once per calendar year. 
D PaperTariff n Electronic Tariff. If electronic, provide the tariffs web address 

a 21 

a 22 
a 2 3 
• 24 

THE FOLLOWING ARE CTR FILINGS ONLY. N O T NEW CASES (O-dav notice. 7 comes) 
D 25 Application to establish, revise, or cancel an end-user contract. {NOTE: see item 6 on page I of this form for carrier'to-carrier contract amendments) 

CTR Docket No. - - TP- CTR (Use same CTR number throughout calendar year) 

I I . P lease ind ica te w h i c h of t he fo l lowing exh ib i t s h a v e b e e n f i led. T h e n u m b e r s ( co r re spond ing t o t h e l i s t on p a g e (1) 

a n d above) indicate^ at a m in imum^ t h e types of cases i n w h i c h t h e exh ib i t i s requi red : 

[all] A copy of any motion for waiver of O. A.C. mle(s) associ^ed with this filing. NOTE: tfie filing of a motion for waiver tolls 
any automatic timefi"ame associated with this filing. 

m Completed Service Requirements Form 
f3,9(vii)l A copy of registranfs proposed tariffs. (Carrier-to-Carrier resale tariff also required if facilities-based) 
[3] Evidence that the registrant has notified the Ohio Department of Taxation of its intuit to conduct operations as a telephone 

utility in the State of Ohio. ^ _ ^ _ _ _ _ ^ 

M. Brief description of service(s) proposed. 
[3a-b,3d] Explanation of whether applicant intends to provide D resold services, • facilities-based services, or D both resold and 

facilities-based services. 
[3a-b,3d] Explanation as to whether CLEC currently offers CTS services under separate CfS authority, and whetha- it will be including 

those services within its CLEC filing, or maintaining such CTS services under a separate affiliate. 
r3a-b,3d1 Explanation of how the proposed services in the proposed market area are in the public interest. 
[3a-b,3dl Description of the proposed market area. 
[3a-b,3d] Description of the class of customers (e.g., residence, business) that the ^ l i c a n t intends to serve. 
[3a-b,3d] Documentation attesting to the applicant's financial viability, including the following: 

1) An executive Summary describing the applicant*s current financial condition, liquidity, and capital resources-
Describe internally generated sources of cash and external funds avMlable to support the ar^licant's openUions tii^ 
are the subject of this certification application. 

2) Copy of financial statements (actual and pro forma income statement and a balaice sheet). Indicate if financial 
statements are based on a certain geographical area(s) or information in other jurisdictions 

3) Documentation to support the applicant's cash an fiinding sources. 
[3a-d] Documentation attesting to the applicant's technical and managerial expertise relative to tiie proposed service offering(s) and 

proposed service area. _ _ _ _ _ ^ 
i3a:dl. Documentation indicating the applicant's corporate structure and ownership. 
[3a-b,3d] Infomiation regarding any similar operations in other states. Also, if this company has been previously certified in the State of 

Ohio, include thzd certification number. 
[3a-b,3d] Verification that the applicant will maintain local telephony records separate and apart fixmi any other accounting records in 

accordance with the GAAP. 
[3a-b,3d] Verification of compliance with any affiliate transaction requirements. 
[3a-b,3d] Explanation as to whether rates are derived through (check all applicable): 

D interconnection agreement, n retail tariffs, or n resale tariffs. 
[l,3a-b,3d] Explanation as to which service areas company currently has an approved interconnection or resale ^reement. 
(3a-b,3d, 9a(i-iii)] Explanation of whether applicant intends to provide Local Services which require payment in advance of 

Customer receiving dial tone. 
[3a,3b,3d, 
9a,(i-iii)l 

Tariff sheet(s) listing the services and associated charges that must be paid prior to customer receiving dial tone (if applicable). 

[3a-b,3d,8] Letters requesting negotiation pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 and a proposed 
timeline for construction, interconnection, and offering of services to end users. 

[3-5,7,10-11,13] Certification from Ohio Secretary of State as to party's proper standing (domestic or foreign corporation, authorized use of 
fictitious name, etc.). In transfer of certificate cases, the transferee's good standing must be est^lished. 

[3-4,7,10-11,13] List of names, addresses, and phone numbers of officers and directors, or partners. 

m A sample copy of the customer bill and disconnection notice the applicant plans to utilize. 
[1,4,9,10-13,16-21] Copy of superseded tariff sheet(s) & price list(s), if applicable, marked as Exhibit A. 
[1,4,9,10-13,16-21] Copy of revised tariff sheets & price lists, marked as Exhibit B. 

J3L Provide a copy of any customer application form required in order to establish residential service, if appHcable. 
[1-2,4-7,9,12-
13,16,18-23,25] 

Description of and rationale for proposed tariff changes, including a complete description of the service(s) proposed or affected 
Specify for each service affected whether it is n business; D residence; or Bl both. Also indicate whether it is a E switched or 
D dedicated service. Include this information in either the cover letter or Exhibit C-
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[l,2,4,9a(v-vi), 
5,I0,16,18(b-c), 
21] 

[2,4-5,9a(v), 
9b, 10,12-13,16, 
18(b-c),20-211 
[l,2,5,9a(v),IM3, 
18, 21 (increase 
only)] 

[2,12] 
[2,12] 
[2,4,10,12-13,] 
fi41 
[15] 

[15] 

[24] 
[5,13] 
[1,3,13] 

[l,3a-b,3d,7, 
10,13,23] 

[3] 

Specify which notice procedure has been/will be utilized: D direct mail; n bill insert; Hbill notation or n electronic mail. 
NOTE: 

• Tier 1 price list increases must be within an approved range of rates. 
D SLF Filings - Do NOT send customer notice until it has been reviewed and approved by Commissiwi Staff 

Copy of real time notice which has been/will be provided to customers. 
NOTE: SLF Filings - Do NOT send customer notice until it has been reviewed and approved by Commission Staff 

Affidavit attesting that customer notice has been provided. 

Copy of Notice which has been provided to ILEC(s). 
Listing of Assigned (NPA) NXX's where in the LECs (NPA) NXX's would be reassigned. 
List of Ohio exchanges specifically involved or affected. 
The interconnection agreement adopted by negotiation or mediation. 
For commercial mobile radio service providers, a statement affirming that regisd-ant has obtained all necessary fed«^ authority 
to conduct operations being proposed, and that copies have been furnished by cellular, paging, and mobile companies to this 
Commission of any Form 401,463, and / or 4S9 which the applicant has filed with the Federal Coramunic^ions Commission. 
Exhibits must include company name, address, contact perscm, service description, and evidence of registration with the Ohio 
Secretary of State. 
Affidavit that total price of contract exceeds total cost of all regulated services. 
New title sheet with proposed new company name. 
For CLECs, List of Ohio Exchanges the applicant intends to serve (Use spread^eet from: 
http://www.puc.state.oh.us/DUCo/fomis/form.cfin7doc id=357) 
Maps depicting the proposed serving and calling areas of the ^jplicant. 

If MirroriDE Laree ILEC exchanges for both serving area and local callinc areas: • Savins a n a nsist be clearly reflected 
on an Ohio map attached to tariffs and textually described in tarifis by noting that it is reflecting a particular large 
ILEC/CLEC territory, and listing the involved exchanges. • Local calling areas must be clearly refle^ed on an Ohio map 
attached to the tariffs, and/or clearly delineated in tariffs, including a con^lete listing of each exchange being served and alt 
exchanges to which local calls can be made &om each of those exchanges. 

If Self-deflniDE servine area and/or local calling area as an area other than that of the established ILEC exchange(s): • 
Serving Area must be clearly reflected on an Ohio map attached to the tariff, and textually described in t a r i ^ by listing the 
involved exchanges. " Local Calling Areas must be described in the tariff tivou^ textual delineation and clear maps. Maps 
for self-defined servins and local calling areas are reauired to be traced on United States Geological Survey topograi^Y 
maps. These maps are the Standard Topographic C^adrangle maps, 7.5 minute 1:24,000. 

Other information requested by the Commission staff 

Initial certification that includes Tier 2 Services, indicate which option you intend to adopt to maintain the tariff: 
D Paper Tariff D ElecdTMiic Tariff- If electronic, provide the web address for die tariff 

in. 

IV. 

Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with the following requirements in the Service Requirements Fonn, as 

well as all pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission with respect to these issues. Further, registrant 

hereby affirms that it will maintain with its TRF docket an up- to^ate , properly marked, copy of the Service 

Requirements Form available for public inspection. 

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE AND CTS PROVIDERSi 
[x] Sales tax 
[x] Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) 
[x] Surcharges 

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE PROVIDERS: 
[x] 1+ IntraLATA Presubscription 

SERVICE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROVISION OF CERTAIN SERVICES (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE): 
D Discounts for Persons with Communication Disabilities and the Telecommunication Relay Service [Required if toll service provided] 
D Emergency Services Calling Plan [Required if toll service provided] 
D Alternative Operator Service (AOS) requirements [Required for all providing AOS (including inmate services) service] 
S Limitation of Liability Language [Required for all who have tariff language that may limit their liability] 
El Termination Liability Language [Required for all who have early termination liability language in their tariffe] 
El Service Connection Assistance (SCA) [Required for ail LECs] 
a Local Number Portability and Number Pooling [Required for facilities-based LECs] 
El Package Language [Required for tari^ containing packages OT service bundles containing both local and toll and/or non^cgulated services] 

List names, titles, phone numbers, and addresses of those persons authorized to respond to inquiries from the 

Consumer Services Department on behalf of the applicant regarding end-user complaints: 

Scott Lonev. Vice President. Marketing and Regulatory Affairs. BullsEve Telecom, Inc. 

25900 (jreenfield Road. Suite 330. Oak Park. MI 48237 (248) 784-2509 
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y . List names, titles, phone numbers, and addresses of those persons authorized to make an/or affirm or notify 

filings at the Commission on behalf of the applicant: 

Scott Lonev. Vice President. IVIarketing and Regulatory Affairs. BullsEve Telecom. Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road. Suite 330. Oak Park. MI 48237 (248) 784-2509 

Sally W. Bloomfieid. Bricker Eckler LLP. 100 S. Third St.. Columbus. OH 43215. (614) 227-2368 

NOTE: An annual report is required to be filed with the Commission by each company on an annual basis. The annual report form will be sent for 
completion lo the address and individual(s) identified in this Section unless another address or individual is so indicated. 

VI. List Name(s), DBA(s) and PUCO Certification Number(s) of any affiliates you have operating in Ohio under 

PUCO authority, whether Telecommunication or other. (If needed, use a separate sheet and check here: o ) 

N/A 

AFFiPAvrr 
Minimum Telephone Service Standards 

I am outside legal counsel of the applicant corporation, BullsEve Telecom. Inc. , and am authorized to make this statement 
(NaiDC of Company) 

on its behalf I attest that these tariff comply with all q>plicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) fcH- the state of 

Ohio. 1 understand that tariff notification fdings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission's rules, including the Minimum 

Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in our tariff. We will folly comply 

with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including the suspraision of our certificate to 

operate viithin the state of Ohio. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on November 17.2006 at Colmribus. Ohio 
(Date) (Location) 

/Outside Lej^Counsel 7 November 17,2006 

*This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applictmty or an 
authorized agent of the applicant. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sally W. Bloomfieid verily that I have utilized, verbatim, the Commission's Telecommunications Applicati<m 

Fomi and that all of the information submitted here, and all additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true jmd correct to Ae best 

of my knowledge. 

Outside Legal^unsel ' N( November 17,2006 

* Verification is required for every filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant^ or an authorized agent of 
the applicant. 

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number ofcapiesp to: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attention: Docketing Division (or to the Telecommunications Division Chief if a prefUing submittal) 

180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
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EXfflBITA 

Current Tariff Pages 

Attached is the current tariff page for BuIlsEye Telecom, Inc. P.U.C.O. No 1 tariff. 



BullsEye Telecom, lac . 

Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

14* Revised Page 4,1 

Cancels 13* Revised Page 4.1 

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D) 

I711164vl 

Paae 
67.16 
67.17 
67.18 
67 T9 
67.21 
67.21 
67.22 
67.23 
67.24 
67.25 
67.26 
67.27 
67.28 
67.29 
67.30 
67.31 
67.32 
67.33 
6734 
67.35 
68 
69 
69.1 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
74.1 
74.2 
74.3 
74.3.1 
74.3.2 
74.3.3 
74.3.4 
74.3.5 
74.3.6 
74.3.7 
74.3.8 
74.3.9 
74.3.10 
74.3.11 
74.3,12 
74.4 
74.5 
75 

ISSUED: August 2, 2006 

Revision 
l"* Revised 
1*' Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1** Revised 
1=" Revised 
l" Revised 
1" Revised 
1** Revised 
1** Revised 
1** Revised 
1"* Revised 
1"" Revised 
1" Revised 
1"* Revised 
1^ Revised 
1"* Revised 
Original 
1"* Revised 
3"* Revised 
l"* Revised 
l"* Revised 
1"* Revised 
2""* Revised 
I''Revised 
1"* Revised 
Original 
IstRe vised 
l"* Revised 
2'"' Revised 
1"* Revised 
l" Revised 
Original 
Original 
r* Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Date 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 

November 17,2002 
February 10,2006 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
February 13,2003 
November 17,2002 
February 13.2003 
November 17,2002 
February 13,2003 
October 1,2005 
October 1.2005 
May 24,2004 
October 1,2005 
December 1,2004 
December 1,2004 
November 17,2005 
November 10,2005 
January 6,2006 
January 6, 2006 
August 3,2006 * 
August 3,2006 * 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 

EFFECTIVE: August 3.2006 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, Ml 48237 OH10604 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 

Local Exchange Services 

P,U.C.O. NO, 1 

19* Revised Page 5 

Cancels 18* Revised Page 5 

Paee 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
85.1 
85.1.1 
85.2 
86 
86.1 
86.2 
86.3 
87 
87.1 
88 
89 
90 
90.1 
90.1.1 
90.1.2 
90.1.3 
90.1.4 
90.1.5 
90.1.6 
90.1.7 
90.2 
90.3 
90.4 
91 
92 
93 
94 

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D) 

Revision 

Original 
Original 
Original 
l"* Revised 
r* Revised 
Original 
1" Revised 
r ' Revised 
r'Revised 
Original 
1*'Revised 
Original 
Original 
4* Revised 
3"* Revised 
1'* Revised 
Original 
First 
Original 
4* Revised 
Second Revised 
3"* Revised 
4* Revised 
2""̂  Revised 
l"* Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
3"* Revised 
First Revised 
3"* Revised 
Original 

Date 

February 11,2005 
February 11,2005 

July 20,2005 
July 20,2005 
July 20,2005 

January 21,2004 
February 25,2005 
November 17,2002 
March 18,2004 
November 10,2005 
January 6,2006 
January 6,2006 
February 25,2005 
February 25,2005 
February 10,2006 
February 13,2003 
February 1,2005 
October 1,2005 
February 25,2005 
October 1,2005 
Deceniber 1,2004 
December 1,2004 
Deceniber 1,2004 
November 10,2005 
January 6,2006 
Novendser 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
July 20,2005 
November 17,2002 
Febraary 25,2005 
Febraary25,2005 

* 

ISSUED: February 10, 2006 EFFECTIVE: February 10, 2006 
171U64vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0603 



1^ Revised Page 74.3.3 
Bu]ls£ye Telecom, Inc. Cancels Original Page 74.3.3 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U-C.O. NO, 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 

3.1.8 Term Services. (Cont'd.) 

.4 PowerSaver Unlimited Local Service 

PowerSaver Unlimited Local Service provides Customers witii a local exchange 
access line, unlimited local usage for a fiat monthly rate and long distance 
service. Customers must select inbound and outbound intrastate and interstate 
usage on an unlimited basis for a flat monthly rate or on a per minute basis. A 
one-time set up fee per account also applies. Custom Calling Features are not 
included and must be purchased for an additional charge. 

A. Service Terms and Conditions 

PowerSaver Unlimited Local Service is available only on a term basis 
with term periods of one (1) and three (3) years. 

Customers subscribing to a one-year term agreement will receive a (N) 
50% discount on each local exchange line and unlimited long distance, 
if selected, monthly recurring charges for the 1** month of service. 
Customers subscribing to a three-year term agreement will receive a 
50% discount on each local exchange line and unlimited long distance, 
if selected, monthly recurring charges for the 1** month and IS* mon^ 
of service. Discounts are given on a one-time basis and are not off^ed 
widi renewals of tiie term agreements. (N) 

Customers may choose to expand a 1 year term agreement to a 3 yeu' 
agreement at any time during the first 12 months of service. If a 
conversion firom a 1 to 3 year term takes place the additional two years 
of the contract term will be added to the existing I year contract term. 
If the 3 year contract term offer is not accepted until after the end of 
month 12 of the original 1 year term, the term will start over again firom 
month 1 at that point, with ail benefits of the service including 
incentives to be applied fi-om that time forward. 

Call Timing: IntraLATA and InterLATA usage is tuned in six (6) 
second increments after the initial period for billing purposes of 
eighteen (18) seconds. 

ISSUED: May 21, 2004 EFFECTIVE: May 24,2004 
1711164vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. - -TP-

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0405 



Original Page 74.3.5 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 

3.1.9 ValueSaver. (Conf d.) (N) 

A. Service Terms and Conditions. (Cont'd.) 

.4 Message Rate Local Service 

a. Customers are billed for a local exchange access Une and local 
usage. Local usage may be billed on a per message b^is or 
Customers may subscribe to a calling plan that provides a 
specified amount of local usage per month. 

b. Calling plans designate the number of local exchange calls per 
account that a Customer may obtain for a flat monthly rate. 
Calls above the mondily call allowance are billed on a per c ^ 
basis. 

c. Calling plan calls e7q>ire monthly and unused calls do not 
carry over to the following month. 

Unlimited Flat Rate Local Service 

a. Unlimited Flat Rate service provides die Customer wifit a 
local exchange access line and unlimited local calling for a flat Jr. 
monthly rate per line. 

b. All lines must be subscribed to the Unlimited plan. 

ISSUED: November 30, 2004 EFFECTIVE: December 1,2004 
1711164vl 

Issued imder authority of die Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 04- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 oM0410 



Original Page 74.3.6 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 

3.1.9 ValueSaver. (Cont'd.) (N) 

A. Service Terms and Conditions. (Cont'd.) 

.6 Toll and Long Distance Service 

a. Toll and loi^ distance outbound and mbound service is 
available as an option. 

b. Outbound and inbound toll and long distance calls are billed in 
six (6) second increments after an initial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (18) seconds. 

c. The Unlimited Toll and Long Distance Calling Plan provides Q ^ 
unlimited direct dial outbound intraLATA toll, intrastate and 
interstate calling for a flat monthly rate. Calling card c^ls are 
not included. 

ISSUED: November 30,2004 EFFECTIVE: December 1,2004 
1711J64vI 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 04- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0410 



Original Page 85.1.1 

Bu l l sEye Telecom, Inc . 

Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. N O . 1 

3. Service Descriptions fCont'd) 

3.10 Long Distance Services 

3.10.2 NationSaver Long Distance Service (N) 

NationSaver Long Distance Service is available to Customers who presubscribe to tlK 
any one of the Conpanys local exchange services. Direct dial ourt)wmd and inbound toll 
and long distance calling is available on a usage basis or as a plan that provides the 
Ci^tomer with unlimited outbound toll and long distance caUing. Ir^ound toll firee 
calling is available on a usage basis only. 

A. NationSaver Monthly Minimum Charge ("MMC") Plan 

Customers conmiit to a Monthly Minimum Charge ("MMC") per account. 
Direct dial outbound and inbound intraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate usage 
and calling card usage are included as contributory toward meeting the MMC*. 
Should the Customer's monthly usage be less dian the MMC commitment, the 
Customer will be billed the difference between actual usage and the committed-
toMMC. 

Calls are timed in six (6) second increments after an mitial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (IS) seconds. 

B. NationSaver Unlimited 

NationSaver Unlimited provides Customers with unlimited direct dial outbound 
intraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long distance calling. 

(N) 
Toll Free calling is not included and will be billed at a per minute rate. 

ISSUED: February 24, 2005 EFFECTIVE: February 25,2005 
1711I64vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 05- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0503 



4* Revised Page 86 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Cancels 3"^ Revised Page 86 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. N O . 1 

4. Promotional Offerings 

4.1 Promotional Offerings: The Conqiany, from time to time, may make promotional offerings of its services 
which may include waiving or reducing the applicable charges for the promoted service. The promotional 
offerings may be limited as to the duration, the date and times of the offerings and the locations where 
the offerings are made. The wavier of any monthly recurring charges shall be limited to 90 days on a per 
customer basis. Promotions filed with the PUCO will be effective on the day of filing. 

4.1.1 Power Plus Service Promotion: Until May 15, 2003, Customers subscribing to Power Plus Service 
will receive the following incentives: 

All Customers on 1 and 3 year term agreements 
1000 minutes of inbound and outboimd toll service (intrastate or mterstate, excluding 
mtemational) for each of tibe first four (4) months the Customer is subscribed. 

Customers who opt for a 3 vear term agreement 
All local and toll services (intrastate or interstate, excluding mtemational) will be fl^e for 
3 specified months during the course of the 3 year term agreement. The Conq>any will 
invoice such services in months 4, 18 and 36 at normal rates and then aj^Iy credits fijr all 
local and toll services. 

4.1.3 Power Plus Toll and Loi^ Distance Promotion 

New customers who subscribe to Power Plus Service will receive intraLATA toll aiK3 direct dial 
outbound and inbound intrastate long distance callmg at the following rate. 

Rate Per Minute 
IntraLATA and interLATA: $0.0399 

This promotion is available until April 20,2004 

4.1.4 PowerSaver Unlimited Promotion 

Customers subscribing to PowerSaver Unlimited will receive the following incentives: 

Customers who opt for a 1 year term agreement will receive a 50% discount on each local 
exchange line and imlimited long distance, if selected, monthly recurring charges for the (C) 
1 ̂  month of service. (C) 

Customers who opt for a 3 year term agreement will receive a 50% discount on each local 
exchange line and unlimited long distance, if selected, monthly recurring chfuge for the 
l'^ month and 13* month of service. 

This promotion is available until May 31,2004. (C) 

ISSUED: March 18, 2004 EFFECTIVE: March IS, 2004 
1711164vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. __- -̂TP-

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0404 



3"* Revised Page 86.1 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Cancels l""" Revised Page 86.1 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

4. Promotional Offerings. (Cont'd.) 

4.1.5 Recurring Scheduled Online Payment Promotion 

New BullsEye Telecom business account Customers who sign up for recurring scheduled online 
payments through the My BullsEye Account login web page or existing BullsEye Telecom 
business account Customers who have not previously signed up for recurring scheduled online 
payments through the My BullsEye Account login web page, will receive a one-time $50,00 credit 
per account on the invoice following two (2) successful recurring scheduled online payments, 

• New or existing BullsEye Telecom qualifying accoimts must go to the BullsEye Telecom My 
BullsEye Account login page at https://webcore/bullsevemba/sindex.asp or call BidlsEye 
Telecom Customer Service at 1-877-638-2855 to sign up for recurring scheduled online 
payments in Billing Information/Online Bill Payment in order to be eligible to receive Ae 
one-time $50.00 credit, 

• Existing BullsEye Telecom qualifying accounts who wish be eUgible for the one-time $50,00 
credit, may not have past due invoices or be on service hold at the time of sign up. Accounts 
in collection or suspension of service are not eligible for this promotion 

• Recurring scheduled online payments must be approved and completed in order to qualify for 
the one-time $50.00 credit. The credit will appear on the invoice for tiie month following the 
second successful recurring scheduled online payment. 

This promotion is available from March 1. 2004 through May 31,2004. 

4.1.6 Lost Customer Winback Promotion 

Former BullsEye Customers who reinitiate service by subscribing to the MonUi-to-Month Ohio 
Unlimited Plan via the Lost Customer Direct Mail program will be offered a $20.00 credit on ttie 
fourth and twelfth month's invoice. Customers who cancel service prior to issuance of tiie fourth 
and twelfth month's invoice forego the credit for that month. 

This promotion is available from November 10,2004 until December 30,2004. 

Some material previously found on this page now found on (Original Page 86.2 

ISSUED: November 10, 2005 EFFECTIVE: November 10,2005 
1711164vl 

Issued imder authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No, 05- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc, 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0506 

https://webcore/bullsevemba/sindex.asp


BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

3"" Revised Page 90 
Cancels 2°^ Revised Page 90 

PRICE LIST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges 

1-2 Basic Local Exchange Service 

1.2.2 Usage Charges 

Per Message Rate: The following rates will be applied on a per call basis, regardless of 
the duration of the call 

Per Call: 

Unlimited CaUing 

Residence 
$.08 

$15.00 

Business 
$.08 

n/a 

1.3 Term Services 

1-3.1 Message Rate Local Exchange Service* 

.1 

.2 

.3 

Local Exchange Access Line 

Monthly Rate, per line: 

Per CaU Usage 

Rate per local call 

Accoimt Installation Migration 

A one-time set-up fee per 

NRC, per accoimt 

1 vear term 
$22,75 (1) 

1 vear term 
$0.07 

account 

1 vear term 
$50.00 

3 vear tram 
$22.75 (I) 

3 vear term 
S0.065 

3 vear term 
Not applicable 

• Not available to new Customers as of February 13, 2003. 

ISSUED: January 24,2005 
17I1164vI 

EFFECTIVE: February 1,2005 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 03-137-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0501 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

iixl 2™* Revised Page 90.1.1 
Cancels 1" Revised Page 90.1.1 

PRICE UST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges 

1 -3 Term Services. (Cont'd.) 

1.3.4 Power Plia Service 

.4 PowerSaver Unlimited Local Service 

Nonreciuring Set-up Fee, 
Per Account: 

Term 
lYear 3 Year 

$50.00 $0.00 

Local Exchange Line, per month: 
Initial Line 
Additional Line, each 

Lone Distance 

Standard Option 
A La Carte, per mintue 

IntiiaLATA toll: 
InterLATA: 

Unlimited Intrastate/Interstate 
Per Line, per month: 

NationSaver Long Distance 

$28.25 
$24.00 

$0,0499 
$0,0499 

$18.75 

$24.25 
$21.75 

$0.0399 
$0.0399 

$16.75 

See Section 10.2 of this 
Price List 

(T) 

(N) 
(N) 

ISSUED: Febmary 24, 2005 EFFECTIVE: Febraary 25,2005 
17I1164vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Conmiission of Ohio, 
Case No. 05- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0503 



Original Page 90.1.4 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

PRICE LIST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges. (Cont'd.) 

L4 ValueSaver, (Cont'd.) 

1.4.3 Unlimited Flat Rate Local Service' 

(N) 

1 line 
2 lines 
3 lines 
4 lines 
5 Imes 
6 lines 
7 lines 
8 lines 
9 lines 
10 or more lines 

Monlh to Month 
$37.04 
$30.39 
$28.17 
$27,07 
$26.40 
$25.96 
$25.64 
$25.40 
$25.22 
$25.07 

Monthlv Rate Per Line^ 
1 Year Terra 
$34.19 
$28.02 
$25.96 
$24.93 
$24.31 
$23.90 
$23.66 
$23.38 
$23.21 
$23.08 

3 Year Term 
$32.48 
$26.61 
$24.66 
$23.68 
$23.09 
$22,70 
$22.42 
$22.23 
$22.05 
$21.92 

All lines must be subscribed to ValueSaver Unlimited. 
Rate includes access line and unlimited local calling. (N) 

ISSUED: November 30, 2004 
1711164V1 

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2004 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 04- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Maiketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0410 



Bul l sEye Telecom, I n c . 

Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. N O . 1 

Original Page 90.1.5 

PRICE LIST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges. (Confd.) 

1.4 ValueSaver. (Cont'd.) 

1.4.4 Toll and Long Distance Usage. (Cont'd.) 

.1 Outbound Toll and Long Distance 

Month-to-to-Month 
1 Year Term 
3 Year Term 

(N) 

Per Unlimited Toll/LD. 
Minute per month, per line 
$0.0699 $20.00 
$0.0599 $18.75 
$0.0499 $16.75 

.2 Inbound Toll Free Usage 

Montii-to-to-Month 
1 Year Term 
3 Year Term 

MRC 
$2,00 
$2.00 
$2.00 

Per Minut̂  
$0.0899 
$0,085 
$0,075 (N) 

ISSUED; November 30, 2004 EFFECTIVE: December 1,2004 
1711164vl 

Issued imder authorify of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 04- -TP-ZTA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 OU0410 



EXHIBIT B 

Proposed Revised Tariff Pages 

Attached is the copy of BullsEye Telecom, Inc.*s proposed revised tariff pages. 



Bul l sEye Te lecom, I n c . 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. N O . 1 

15* Revised Page 4.1 

Cancels 14* Revised Page 4.1 

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D) 

Paee 
67.16 
67.17 
67.18 
67.19 
67.21 
67.21 
67.22 
67.23 
67.24 
67.25 
67.26 
67.27 
67.28 
67.29 
67.30 
67.31 
67.32 
67.33 
67.34 
67.35 
68 
69 
69.1 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
74.1 
74.2 
74.3 
74.3.1 
74.3.2 
74.3.3 
74.3.4 
74.3.5 
74.3.6 
74.3.7 
74.3.8 
74.3.9 
74.3.10 
74.3.11 
74.3.12 
74.4 
74.5 
75 

Revision 
1" Revised 
l" Revised 
1"* Revised 
1"* Revised 
l"* Revised 
1'̂  Revised 
r* Revised 
l" Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
1"* Revised 
1^ Revised 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
l"* Revised 
1"* Revised 
1"* Revised 
1^ Revised 
1"' Revised 
Original 
1" Revised 
3'** Revised 
1** Revised 
l" Revised 
1** Revised 
2™* Revised 
1'* Revised 
1** Revised 
Original 
IstRe vised 
1** Revised 
2"'' Revised 
2"" Revised 
1" Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1" Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 

Date 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21, 2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 
August 21,2003 

November 17,2002 
Febraary 10,2006 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
February 13,2003 
November 17,2002 
February 13, 2003 
November 17,2002 
February 13.2003 
October 1,2005 
October 1,2005 
November , 2006 
October 1,2005 

November , 2006 
November ,2006 

November 17,2005 
November 10,2005 
January 6,2006 
January 6, 2006 
August 3, 2006 
August 3,2006 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 
I7in64vl 

EFFECTIVE: Decen*>er 17,2006 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - M^keting 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 OH10604 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.CO, NO. 1 

19* Revised Page 5 
Cancels 18* Revised Page 5 

Paae 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
85.1 
85.1.1 
85.2 
86 
86.1 
86.2 
86.3 
87 
87.1 
88 
89 
90 
90.1 
90.1.1 
90.1.2 
90.1.3 
90.1.4 
90.1.5 
90.1.6 
90.1.7 
90.2 
90.3 
90.4 
91 
92 
93 
94 

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D) 

Revision 

Original 
Original 
Original 
1"* Revised 
1'̂  Revised 
Original 
1" Revised 
1" Revised 
l"* Revised 
Original 
1"* Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
5* Revised 
4* Revised 
l" Revised 
Original 
Fu^t 
Original 
4* Revised 
Second Revised 
4*̂  Revised 
4* Revised 
4* Revised 
l" Revised 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
3"* Revised 
Fnst Revised 
3"" Revised 
Original 

November _ 

Date 

February 11,2005 
February 11, 2005 

July 20,2005 
July 20,2005 
July 20,2005 

January 21,2004 
_ , 2 0 0 6 

November 17, 2002 
Novenober , 2006 

November , 2005 
January 6,2006 
January 6,2006 
February 25,2005 
February 25,2005 
February 10,2006 • 
February 13,2003 
November , 2006 
October 1,2005 

November , 2006 

November _ 
November _ 

October 1,2005 
December 1,2004 

_ , 2 0 0 6 
_ , 2 0 0 6 

November 10,2005 
January 6,2006 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
November 17,2002 
July 20, 2005 
November 17,2002 
February 25,2005 
February 25,2005 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 
I711164vl 

EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0603 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. T^ Revised Page 74.3.3 
Local Exchange Services Cancels T' Revised Page 74.3.3 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 

3.1.8 Term Services, (Cont'd.) 

.4 PowerSaver 9600 Local Service 

PowerSaver 9600 Local Service provides Customers with a local exchange 
access line, unlimited local usage for a flat monthly rate and long distance 
service. Customers must select inbound and outbound intrastate and inlerstate 
usage on an unlimited basis for a flat monthly rate or on a per minute basis. A 
one-time set up fee per account also applies. Custom CaUing Features are not 
mcluded and must be purchased for an additional charge. 

A. Service Terms and Conditions 

PowerSaver 9600 Local Service is available only on a term basis with 
term periods of one (1) and three (3) years. 

For customers on the Company's unlimited usage plans, the following (N) 
are prohibited: use of PBX, PBX like equipment, auto-dialers, 
telemarketing, call center services, medical transcription, reselling or 
redistributing the service, charging others for tiie service, use of caUing 
cards or 8XX niuribers, calls to on-line service where the Customer 
leaves tiie Internet dial-up connection more than 160 hours, broack:ast 
fax transmissions, and data usage or voice traffic exceeding 9,600 
minutes per line per montii. (N) 

Customers subscribing to a one-year term agreement will receive a 
50% discount on each local exchange line and unlimited loi^ distance, 
if selected, montiily recurring charges for tiie 1** month of service. 
Customers subscribing to a three-year term agreement will receive a 
50% discount on each local exchange line and unlimited long distance, 
if selected, monthly recurring charges for the 1*̂  month and 13* month 
of service. Discounts are given on a one-time basis and are not offered 
with renewals of the term agreements. 

Customers may choose to expand a 1 year term agreement to a 3 year 
agreement at any time during the first 12 mon^ of service. If a 
conversion fix>m a 1 to 3 year term takes place the additional two years 
of the contract term will be added to the existing 1 year contract term. 
If the 3 year contract term offer is not accepted imtil after the end of 
month 12 of the original 1 year term, the term will start over again from 
month 1 at that point, with all benefits of the service including 
incentives to be applied from that time forward. 

Call Timing: IntiaLATA and InterLATA usage is timed in six (6) 
second increments after the initial period for billing purposes of 
eighteen (18) seconds. 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 
1711164vl 

Issued imder authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0405 



l"" Revised Page 74.3.5 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Cancels Original Page 74.3.5 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 

3.1.9 ValueSaver. (Cont'd.) 

A. Service Terms and Conditions, (Cont'd.) 

.4 Message Rate Local Service 

a. Customers are billed for a local exchange access line and local 
usage. Local usage may be billed on a per message basis or 
Customers may subscribe to a calling plan tiiat provides a 
specified amount of local usage per month. 

b. Calling plans designate the number of local exchange calls per 
account that a Customer may obtain for a flat monthly rate. 
Calls above the monthly call allowance are billed on a per call 
basis. 

c. Calling plan calls expire monthly and unused calls do not 
carry over to die following month, 

.5 9600 Flat Rate Local Service 

a. Flat Rate service provides the Customer with a local exchange 
access line and unlimited local calling for a flat monthly rate 
per line. 

b. All fines must be subscribed to the Unlimited plan. 

c. For customers on the Company's unlimited usage plans, the (N) 
following are prohibited: use of PBX, PBX like equipment, 
auto-dialers, telemarketing, call center services, medical 
transcription, reselling or redistributing the service, charging 
others for the service, use of calling cards or 8XX numbers, 
calls to on-line service where the Customer leaves the Internet 
dial-up connection more than 160 hours, broadcast &x 
transmissions, and data usage or voice traffic exceeding 9,600 (N) 
minutes per line per month. 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 EFFECTIVE; December 17,2006 
1711164vl 

Issued under authority of the PubUc Utihties Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohi0410 



1" Revised Page 74.3.6 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Cancels Original Page 74.3.6 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.CO. NO. 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3,1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd") 

3.1.9 ValueSaver. (Cont'd.) 

A. Service Terms and Conditions, (Cont'd.) 

.6 Toll and Long Distance Service 

a. Toll and long distance outbound and inbound service is 
available as an option. 

b. Outbound and inbound toll and long distance calls are biUed in 
six (6) second increments after an initial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (18) seconds. 

c. The Unlimited Toll and Long Distance Calling Plan provides 
unlimited direct dial outbound intraLATA toll, intrastate and 
interstate calling for a flat monthly rate. For customers on die ^ 
Company's unlimited usage plans, the following are 
prohibited: use of PBX, PBX like equipment, auto-dialers, 
telemarketing, call center services, medical transcripticm, 
reselling or redistributing the service, charging otfa^ for tiie 
service, use of calUng ca^s or 8XX numbers, calk to on-line 
service where the Customer leaves the Internet dial-up 
connection more than 160 hours, broadcast &x transmissions, 
and data usage or voice traffic exceeding 9,600 nunutes per nsn 
line per month. 

ISSUED: November 17,2006 EFFECTIVE: Deceniber 17,2006 
17ni64vl 

Issued imder authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0410 



r 'Revised Page 85.1.1 

Bul l sEye Te lecom, I n c . Cancels Original Page 85.1.1 

Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. N O . 1 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.10 Long Distance Services 

3.10.2 NationSaver Long Distance Service 

NationSaver Long Distance Service is available to Customers who presubscribe to die 
any one of the Con:q)any's local exchange services. Direct dial outbound and inbound toll 
and long distance calling is available on a usage basis or as a plan that provides the 
Customer with unlimited outboimd toll and long distance calling. Iniboimd toll firee 
calling is available on a usage basis only. 

A. NationSaver Monthly Minimum Charge ("MMC"> Plan 

Customers commit to a MontiUy Minimum Charge ("MMC") per account 
Direct dial outbound and inbound intraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate usage 
and calling card usage are included as contributory toward meetii^ die MMC*. 
Should die Customer's monthly usage be less than the MMC commitment, the 
Customer will be billed the difference between actual usage and ihs committed-
toMMC. 

Calls are timed in six (6) second increments after an initial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (IS) seconds. 

B. NationSaver 9600 (C) 

NationSaver 9600 provides Customers with unlimited direct dial ou^ound 
intraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long distwce calling. 

1. Toll Free callmg is not included and will be billed at a per imnute rate. 

2. For customers on the Company's unlimited usage plans, the following ( N ) 
are prohibited: use of PBX, PBX like equipment, auto-dialers, 
telemarketing, call center services, medical transcription, reselling or 
redistributing the service, charging others for the service, use of calling 
cards or 8XX numbers, calls to on-line service where the Customer 
leaves the Internet dial-up connection more than 160 hours, broadcast 
fiix transmissions, and data usage or voice traffic exceeding 9,600 
minutes per line per month. ( N ) 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 
1711164vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0503 



5* Revised Page 86 

Bul l sEye Te lecom, I n c , Cancels 4* Revised Page 86 

Local Exchange Services 

P . U . C O , N O . 1 

4. Promotional Offerings 

4.1 Promotional Offerings: The Con^any, from time to time, may make promotional offerings of its services 
which may include waiving or reducing the applicable clmrges for the promoted service. TIK promotional 
offerings may be Umited as to the duration, the date and times of the offerings and the locations where 
the offerings are made. The wavier of any monthly recurring charges shall be limited to 90 days on a per 
customer basis. Promotions filed with the PUCO will be effective on the day of filing. 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 EFFECTIVE: Deceniber 17,2006 
1711164V1 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President-Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0404 



4* Revised Page 86.1 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. Cancels 3"^ Revised Page 86.1 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

4. Promotional Offerings. (Cont'd.) 

Some material previously found on this page now found on Original Page 86.2 

ISSUED: November 17,2006 EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 
1711164vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0506 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

4* Revised Page 90 
Cancels 3"* Revised Page 90 

PRICE LIST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges 

1.2 Basic Local Exchange Service 

1.2.2 Usage Charges 

1.3 

Per Message Rate: The following rates will be applied on a per call basis, regardl^s of 
die duration of the call 

Term Services 

Per Call: 

9600 Callmg 

1.3.1 Message Rate Local Exchange Service* 

.1 

.2 

.3 

Local Exchange Access Line 

Mon^y Rate, per line: 

Per Call Usage 

Rate per local call 

Account Installation Migration 

A one-time set-up fee per 

NRC, per account 

Residence 
$.08 

$15.00 

1 vear term 
$22.75 (I) 

1 vear term 
$0.07 

account 

1 vear term 
$50.00 

Business 
$.08 

n/a 

3 vear term 
$22.75 (I) 

3 vear term 
$0,065 

3 veiff term 
Not applicable 

( Q 

* Not available to new Customers as of February 13,2003. 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 
I711l64vl 

EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 

Issued under authority of the Public Utihties Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohlOSOl 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O, NO. 1 

3"" Revised Page 90.1,1 
Cancels 2"̂  Revised Page 90.1.1 

PRICE UST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges 

1.3 Term Services. (Cont'd.) 

1.3.4 Power Plus Service 

.4 PowerSaver 9600 Local Service 

Nonrecurring Set-up Fee, 
Per Account: 

Local Exchange Line, per montii: 

Term 
1 Year 3 Year 

$50.00 $0.00 

Initial Line 
Additional Line, each 

Long Distance 

Standard Option 
A La Carte, per mintue 

IntiTiI ATA toll: 
hiterLATA: 

Unlimited Intrastate/Interstate 
Per Line, per month: 

NationSaver Long Distance 

$28.25 
$24.00 

$0.0499 
$0,0499 

$18.75 

$24.25 
$21.75 

$0.0399 
$0.0399 

$16.75 

See Section 10.2 of this 
Price List 

(C) 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 EFFECTIVE: Deceniber 17,2006 
17I1164vl 

Issued under authority of die Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0503 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 

I" Revised Page 90.1.4 
Cancels Original Page 90.1.4 

PRICE UST 

1 Local Exchan^e Service - Rates and Charges. (Cont'd.) 

1-4 Value^ver, (Cont'd.) 

1.4.3 9600 Flat Rate Local Service' (C) 

1 line 
2 lines 
3 Imes 
4luies 
5 lines 
6 lines 
7 fines 
8 tines 
9 lines 
10 or more lines 

Month to Month 
$37.04 
$30.39 
$28.17 
$27.07 
$26.40 
$25.96 
$25.64 
$25.40 
$25.22 
$25.07 

Monthlv Rate Per Line^ 
I Year Term 
$34.19 
$28.02 
$25.96 
$24.93 
$24.31 
$23.90 
$23,66 
$23.38 
$23.21 
$23.08 

3 Year Term 
$32.48 
$26.61 
$24.66 
$23.68 
$23.09 
$22.70 
$22.42 
$22,23 
$22.05 
$21.92 

All lines must be subscribed to ValueSaver 9600. 
Rate includes access Ime and unlimited local calling. 

ISSUED: November 17, 2006 
I7UI64vl 

EFFECTIVE: December 17,2006 

Issued under aufliority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0410 



BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

P.U.C.O. NO, 1 

l"* Revised Page 90,1.5 

Cancels Original Page 90.1.5 

PRICE LIST 

1 Local Exchange Service - Rates and Charges. (Cont'd.) 

1.4 ValueSaver, (Cont'd.) 

1.4.4 Toll and Long Distance Usage, (Confd.) 

. 1 Outbound Toll and Long Distance 

Month-to-to-Month 
1 Year Term 
3 Year Term 

Per 
Minute 
$0.0699 
$0.0599 
$0.0499 

9600 Toll/LD. 
per month, oer line 

$20.00 
$18.75 
$16.75 

( Q 

.2 Inbound ToU Free Usage 

Month-to-to-Month 
I Year Term 
3 Year Term 

MRC 
$2.00 
$2.00 
$2,00 

Per Minute 
$0.0899 
$0,085 
$0,075 

ISSUED: November 17,2006 EFFECTIVE: Deceniber 17,2006 
17in64vl 

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Conmiission of Ohio, 
Case No. 06-1368-TP-ATA 

Scott Loney, Vice President - Marketing 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330 
Oak Park, MI 48237 ohl0410 



EXHIBIT C 

Description and Rationale for 
Proposed Tariff Changes and Service Description 

The purpose of this filing is to clarify the restrictions on certain plans that currently aiG 
designated "unlimited." After a number of discussions with the Commission's Service 
Monitoring and Enforcement Department Staff, it was determined that the titles of services 
which used the term "unlimited" should be changed to eliminate the term in the title. In addition, 
the restrictions listed in the Terms and Conditions docimient are also included in the tariff 
Currently, customers who subscribe to these services have aheady received a Terms and 
Conditions document that sets forth these same restrictions. However, with the proposed 
changes, the restrictions will appear in both the tariff and the Terms and conditions document. 



EXHIBIT D 

Customer Notice 

Notice is not required because the customers who currently subscribe to the affected services have 
already received notice of the restrictions in a Terms and Conditions document that they are 
provided when they became customers. The listing of the restrictions has been made in order to 
conform the two documents thus providing clarification in the tariff about the terms and 
restrictions that have already been set forth in the Terms and Conditions dociunent. 


